(a) In return for satisfactory performance of the Activities set forth in this Agreement and all 

attachments hereto, CITY shall pay to ORGANIZATION an amount of money in each 

contract year equal to the lesser amount of one and eighty-eight hundredths percent 

(1.88%) of the annual base payment amount, or the fixed contract amount of Sixty-Five 

Thousand One Hundred Dollars ($65,100).  

(b) This amount will be paid in one lump sum after the 25th of January 2025, unless CITY 

determines with reasonable certainty the annual base payment amount will be less than 

originally estimated for the fiscal year. 

(c) If CITY’s Chief Financial Officer determines that hotel tax receipts by the CITY are not